Court 2 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI-A ITEM NO.3

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

1

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).23451/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2020 in IA No.48/2014 and CM No.4036/2020 and CM No.4065/2020 passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

BROADWAY ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH Diary No(s). 23905/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114534/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114531/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.116667/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 24000/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114240/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114239/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.115704/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.114242/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES) Diary No(s). 24004/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113703/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113702/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.113704/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.115701/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 25541/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122081/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122079/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.122082/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.122080/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 25633/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123005/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123004/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.123006/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 25-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr.Adv. Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.

2

Ms. Swikriti Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeet Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh P Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vasu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mrs. Neoma Vasdev, Adv.

Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Ms. Arsh Khan, Adv.

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv.

Mr. Mohd.Shaz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Udit Konkanthankar, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Devi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Hearing learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and the learned Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir.

Today, during the course of hearing, it has been brought to our notice that the Review Petitions are being listed before the **Division** Bench of the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir on 28.01.2021.

In view of the above, we adjourn these matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

(RAJ RANI NEGI) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR**