SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28898/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2020 in IA No. 48/2014 09-10-2020 in CM No. 4036/2020 09-10-2020 in CM No. 4065/2020 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

ABDUL RASHID & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132162/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132163/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.132160/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date: 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Muzaffar Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag this matter along with Diary No. 23451/2020 and all other connected matters.

(SNEHA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER