ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27046/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2020 in IA No. 48/2014 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

HAKIM TAJAMUL HUSSAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.135686/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135684/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.135687/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 466/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4544/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.4545/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 468/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9122/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9120/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.9123/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.

Dr. Prashant, Adv.

Ms. Avadhi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Our attention was invited to orders dated 25.01.2021 and 29.08.2022 passed by this court in SLP(C) Dy. Nos.23451/2020 and 28898 of 2020 respectively.

List alongwith SLP(C) Dy. Nos.23451/2020, etc. before the appropriate Court on 01.11.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER